07-20-2001

Γ



REEL: 11979 FRAME: 0740

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Grupo Innovacion, S.A. DE C.V. 7-13-07	Name: Armando Malo Sanchez
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Piedras Negras No. 47, Club de Golf la Hacienda,
	City: Atizapan de Zaragoza State: ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: Mexico Postal Code:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 YES 🖾 No
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: June 20, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· I · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
	D398,193
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448
Country: USA	
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE
_	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Charles Gorenstein, #29,271 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature July 13, 2001 Date
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: two (2)
/2001 DBYRNE 00000139 D398193 /	CG
1581 40.00 0	(Rev. 0

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grupo Innovacion, S.A. DE C.V. (the "Assignor")
--

a Mexican corporation, having a principal place of business at

Barrilaco 396, Col Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 Mexico, D.F., Mexico

is the true owner of the entire interest of U.S. Letters Patent No. Des. 398,193 by virtue of and as evidenced by an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Whereas Armando Malo Sanchez, an individual having an address of Piedras Negras No. 47, Club de Golf la Hacienda, Atizapan de Zaragoza, Estado de Mexico, Mexico

his heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention thereof, including the right to sue for, collect damages for, and otherwise pursue remedies for past infringement.

The Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will he made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the Assignor's representative on the date opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date June 20, 2001	Assignor	
Date	(signature) ARMANDOMALO SALCHEZ	
	Name ARESIDENT and CEO	
	Title	

RECORDED: 07/13/2001